More than a brand. We're a family.





Media Contact: Justin Mills Director of Marketing 563-583-7311 x5467 jmills@aymcdonald.com FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE April 2, 2025

## A.Y. McDonald Mfg. Co. Acquires Assets and Exclusive Rights to American Meter Natural Gas Regulator Product Line

**Dubuque, IA** — A.Y. McDonald Mfg. Co., a leading manufacturer of water works, plumbing, and natural gas products, is excited to announce that we have entered into an exclusive agreement to manufacture and distribute the trusted line of American Meter service regulators for natural gas and liquefied petroleum gas (LPG) up to 150 PSI.

With this agreement, A.Y. McDonald is now the exclusive manufacturer and provider of these products in the United States, continuing the legacy of reliability and performance that customers have come to expect. As part of this transition, A.Y. McDonald will acquire production equipment and inventory, and will exclusively license the regulator manufacturing processes, ensuring a seamless experience for customers.

"Our team is committed to maintaining product quality, availability, and support while leveraging our expertise and resources to enhance service to our customers," said Rob McDonald, Chief Executive Officer at A.Y. McDonald Mfg. Co. "We are proud to build upon the strong reputation of American Meter service regulators and integrate them into our comprehensive natural gas solutions."

As part of the exclusive agreement, A.Y. McDonald has acquired rights to utilize the American Meter name during a transition period, providing continuity and assurance for customers as the regulator product line is integrated under the A.Y. McDonald brand.

This move supports A.Y. McDonald's long-term growth strategy and reinforces the company's position as a full-service provider in the natural gas industry. By offering regulators alongside its established product line, A.Y. McDonald can now deliver complete natural gas meter set assemblies designed, built, and tested to meet the highest standards.

For more information about A.Y. McDonald's natural gas products and capabilities, visit <u>www.aymcdonald.com</u>.

## About A.Y. McDonald Mfg. Co.

Founded in 1856 and headquartered in Dubuque, Iowa, A.Y. McDonald Mfg. Co. is a leading manufacturer of water works, plumbing, and natural gas products. Family-owned and operated, A.Y. McDonald is dedicated to producing quality products while delivering exceptional service and building lasting relationships.